

1989

Adamson v. Adamson : Brief of Respondent

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Martha Pierce; Utah Legal Services; Attorney for Respondent.

Mary C. Corporon; Corporon & Williams; Attorney for Appellant.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Adamson v. Adamson*, No. 890680 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1989).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2339

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.	ii
JURISDICTION.	1
NATURE OF THE PROCEEDING.	1
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW.	2
DETERMINATIVE CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS, STATUTES AND RULES	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE/STATEMENT OF FACTS.	2
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT 1. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUSTAIN A FINDING OF COHABITATION.	3
a. Respondent and Mr. McCray did not share a principal domicile for more than a temporary or brief period of time	3
b. Appellant presented no evidence to establish that Respondent engaged in a relatively permanent sexual relationship akin to that generally existing between husband and wife.	4
POINT 2. THERE WAS INSUFFICIENT EVIDENCE TO SUSTAIN A FINDING OF SUBSTANTIAL CHANGE OF CIRCUMSTANCES.	6
POINT 3. EQUITABLE CONSIDERATIONS SUPPORT AN AWARD OF ALIMONY	8
CONCLUSION.	12
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING.	13
ADDENDUM.	14

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Andersen v. Andersen, 757 P.2d 476 (Utah Ct. App. 1988) . . . 8,11

English v. English, 565 P.2d 409, 410 (Utah 1977) 3

English v. English, 565 P.2d 411 (Utah 1977). 9

Fullmer v. Fullmer, 761 P.2d 942, 951 (Utah Ct. App. 1988). 8

Haddow v. Haddow, 707 P.2d 669 (Utah 1985). 3,5

Higley v. Higley, 676 P.2d 379 (Utah 1983). 11

Johnson v. Johnson, 103 Utah Adv. Rep. 22 (Utah Ct. App.
Mar. 8, 1989). 8

Martinez v. Martinez, 754 P.2d 69/ 74-75 (Utah Ct.
App. 1988) 10

Mortensen v. Mortensen, 760 P.2d 302, 308 (Utah 1988) . . . 10

Naranjo v. Naranjo, 751 P.2d 1144 (Utah Ct. App. 1988). . . 12

Noble v. Noble, 761 P.2d 1369, 1371-72 (Utah 1988). 11

Proctor v. Proctor, 773 P.2d 1389 (Utah Ct. App. 1989). . . 10

Rasband b. Rasband, 752 P.2d 1331, 1335 (Utah Ct. App.
1988). 11

Sampinos v. Sampinos, 750 P.2d 615, 618 (Utah Ct. App.
1988). 10

Schindler v. Schindler, 110 Utah Adv. Rep. 42 (Utah Ct.
App. June 6, 1989) 12

STATUTES

Utah Code Ann. §30-3-5(3) 3

Utah Code Ann. §78-2a-3(2)(h) 1
